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2026 MITS Term Dates (simplified) 

Date Event 

Term One – 9 weeks 

Tuesday 27 January to 
Friday 30 January 

All Staff Days 

Friday 30 January Year 7 Orientation Program – NT 

Year 8 students travel to Melbourne 

Senior Boarding Houses Open 

Saturday 31 January Year 7 Orientation Program – NT 

Sunday 1 February Year 7 NT students travel to Melbourne 

Monday 2 February Year 7 Orientation – VIC 

Year 7 & 8 Boarding Program, All Student and Staff Dinner, Welcome and Smoking 

Tuesday 3 February  First day of Term 1 (Year 7 and 8) 

Monday 9 March Labour Day Public Holiday 

Wednesday 1 April  Last day of Term 1  

Thursday 2 April All students (Year 7 - 12) travel home – All Houses Close 

Friday 3 April Good Friday Public Holiday 

Sunday 5 April  Easter Sunday Public Holiday 

Monday 6 April Easter Monday Public Holiday 

Term Two – 10 weeks 

Monday 20 April All students (Year 7 - 12) travel to Melbourne – All Houses Open 

Tuesday 21 April First day of Term 2 (Year 7 and 8) 

Monday 8 June King’s Birthday Public Holiday 

Thursday 25 June Last day of Term 2 (all students)  

Friday 26 June  All students (7 - 12) travel home – All Houses Close 

Monday 29 June and 
Tuesday 30 June 

All Staff Days 

Term Three – 10 weeks 

Monday 20 July All students travel to Melbourne – All Houses Open 

Tuesday 21 July First day of Term 3 classes (7 & 8) 

Thursday 17 September Last day of Term 3 classes (7 & 8) 

Friday 18 September All students (7 – 12) travel home – All Houses Close 

Friday 25 September Grand Final Day Public Holiday 

Term Four – 9 weeks 

Monday 5 October All students travel to Melbourne – All Houses Open 

Tuesday 6 October First day of Term 4 classes (7 & 8) 

Tuesday 3 November Melbourne Cup Public Holiday 

Sunday 6 December Families travel to Melbourne for Celebration Dinner 

Monday 7 December School Expo, Parent / Teacher Interviews 

Tuesday 8 December Student Celebration Dinner 

Thursday 10 December Students travel home with families – All Houses Close 

Friday 11 December Last All Staff Day 

 


